# 900650788 10/19/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900644633

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vidclose Inc		10/03/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nairobi 1932 Inc.	
Street Address:	6735 Conroy Windermere Rd	
Internal Address:	Ste 313	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32835	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90847812	TITLEGENIUS
Registration Number:	6374968	VIDCLOSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4692527008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4692527007

Email: wlovin@williamlovin.com

Correspondent Name: William Lovin & Associates LLC Address Line 1: 2591 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300

Address Line 2: William R. Lovin
Address Line 4: Frisco, TEXAS 75034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Lovin
SIGNATURE:	/William R Lovin, Reg. #67632/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet - Corrected#page1.tif

source=VIDCLOSE\_TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007456 FRAME: 0574

900650788

source=Notice#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007456 FRAME: 0575

# In The United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment of: TitleGenius, Application No. 90847812 Assignment of: VidClose, Registration No. 6374968

To: Commissioner of Trademarks

Via: ETAS

# Trademark Assignment

I, <u>Vidclose Inc</u>, ("Assignor") a Florida Corporation, have an interest in the trademarks TitleGenius, Application No. 90847812 and <u>VidClose</u>, Registration No. 6374968.

Assignee, Nairobi 1932 Inc., 6735 Conroy Windermere Rd, Suite 313, Orlando, Florida, 32835, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the trademark.

Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to all of Assignor's interest in the trademark.

Assignor acknowledges that it assigns all of the underlying goodwill associated with the trademark to the Assignee and its successors in interest.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Date

Assignor

SEMIR RAKESH NAYAR, Member

Vidclose Inc.

# OP \$65.00 90847812

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM675778

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vidclose Inc		09/13/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nairobi 1932 Inc	
Street Address:	6735 Conroy Windermere Rd	
Internal Address:	Ste 313	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32835	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90847812	TITLEGENIUS
Registration Number:	6374968	VIDCLOSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4692527008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4692527007

Email: wlovin@williamlovin.com

Correspondent Name: William Lovin & Associates LLC Address Line 1: 2591 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300

Address Line 2:William R. LovinAddress Line 4:Frisco, TEXAS 75034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Lovin
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Lovin, Reg. #67632/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=pto1594-Vidclose#page1.tif

RECORDED: 09/21/2021

source=TM\_VIDCLOSE INC\_SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007456 FRAME: 0577